marked out by as straight lines as practicable, whenever deemed expedi-
ent by the President, and in such manner as he shall direct.

Articl e 4. In further and full consideration of said cession, the 
United States agree to pay to said Indians, the sum of one million, six 
hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars ($1,665,000,) at the several 
times, in the manner and for the purposes following, to wit:

* This article was stricken out. See amendments, post, p. 951.

Een-yang-ma-nee, (Running Walker or 
“ the Gun,”)

Wee-tchan-h’pee-ee-tay-toan, (the Star 
face or the “Orphan,”)

[...]

President, without further cost or expense to the United States, and in 
consideration of their subsisting themselves the first year after their re-
moval, which they agree to do without further cost or expense on the 
part of the United States, the sum of two hundred and seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($275,000) : Provided, That said sum shall be paid to 
the Chiefs in such manner, as they, hereafter, in open Council shall re-
quest, and as soon after the removal of said Indians to the home set apart 
for them, as the necessary appropriation therefor shall be made by Con-

[...]

the erection of mills and blacksmith 
shops, opening farms, fencing and breaking land, and for such other 
beneficial objects as may be deemed most conducive to the prosperity 
and happiness of said Indians, thirty thousand dollars ($30,000.)

The balance of said sum of one million six hundred and sixty-five 
thousand dollars ($1,665,000) to wit: One million, three hundred and 
sixty thousand dollars ($1,360,000,) to remain in trust with the United 
States, and five per cent, interest thereon to be paid, annually, to said 
Indians for the period of fifty years, commencing the first day of July, 
eighteen hundred and fifty-two (1852,) which shall be in full payment 
of said balance, principal and interest, the said payment to be applied 
under the direction of the President, as follows to wit:

3d. For a general agricultural improvement and civilization fund, 
the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.)

4th. For educational purposes, the sum of six thousand dollars, 
($6,000.)

5th. For the purchase of goods and provisions, the sum of ten thou-
sand dollars, ($10,000.)

6th. For money annuity, the sum of forty thousand dollars ($40,000.)
Arti cle  5.